GTCX35-XXX-R05 Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
Gas Discharge Tubes       DOCUMENT: SCD27305
                                                                                                                                                                      STATUS:       RELEASED
© 2008, 2011 Tyco Electronics Corporation.                                                                                                REV:  E         DATE: MAY 18, 2011
a TE Connectivity Ltd. Company. All rights reserved.                                    1
GTCX35-XXXM-R05 Series
Benefits:

Impulse
Sparkover
DC Holdover
Voltage
On-State Voltage
@100V/s
±20% Tolerance
(V)
@100 Vµs (V) @1000 Vµs (V)
Per ITU K.12
(<150ms)
(V)
Nominal
(@ 1A)
(V)
 GTCX35-750M-R05 75 450 550 <52 20
 GTCX35-900M-R05 90 450 550 <52 20
 GTCX35-141M-R05 140 500 600 <80 20
 GTCX35-151M-R05 150 500 600 <80 20
 GTCX35-201M-R05 200 600 700 <135 20
 GTCX35-231M-R05 230 600 700 <135 20
 GTCX35-251M-R05 250 600 700 <135 20
 GTCX35-261M-R05 260 700 800 <135 20
 GTCX35-301M-R05 300 800 900 <150 20
 GTCX35-351M-R05 350 900 1000 <150 20
 GTCX35-401M-R05 400 900 1000 <150 20
 GTCX35-421M-R05 420 900 1000 <150 20
GTCX35-471M-R05 470 1050 1150 <150 20
GTCX35-501M-R05 500 1100 1200 <150 20
GTCX35-551M-R05 550 1300 1400 <150 20
GTCX35-601M-R05 600 1300 1400 <150 20
Part Number
Impulse
Discharge
Current

a TE Connectivity Ltd. Company. All rights reserved.                                    5
GTCX35-XXXM-R05 Series
Part Numbering System
Part Marking Reference
    Tel (800) 227-7040    www.circuitprotection.com
                  (650) 361-6900    www.circuitprotection.com.hk (Chinese)
                              Fax (650) 361-2508    www.circuitprotection.jp (Japanese)
TE Connectivity, TE Connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable.  However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product
selected for their own applications. Tyco Electronics Corporation and/or its Affiliates in the TE Connectivity Ltd.family  of companies(‘TE”) reserves the
right to change or update, without notice, any information contained in this publication; to change, without notice, the design, construction, processing, or
specification of any product; and to discontinue or limit production or distribution of any product.  This publication supersedes and replaces all
information previously supplied.  Without expressed or written consent by an officer of TE, TE does not authorize the use of any of its products as
components in nuclear facility applications, aerospace, or in critical life support devices or systems.  TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties
regarding the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. TE’
only obligations are those in the TE Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale and in no case will TE be liable for any incidental, indirect, or consequential
damages arising from the sale, resale, use, or misuse of its products.
Example Part Number: GTCX35-351M-R05-FT
GT = Gas Tube
C = Ceramic
X = Lead Configuration: N= No leads; A= Axial Leads; S= Surface-mount; T= T Configuration  Leads
3 = 3 Electrode device
5 = 5mm Diameter
351 = DC Spark Over Voltage of 350V (at 100V/s)
M = Tolerance of 20% on DC Spark Over Voltage
R = Product Family Designator
05 = Surge rating: 8x20µs 5kA 10 times
FT = With Fail-Short mechanism
-2 Tape and Reel
Example Part Marking:   35 R05 GN
  = Manufacture Mark
35 = Voltage Designator (35 = 350V)
R05 = Product Family Designator + Surge Current 5kA (8x20µs 10 hits)
GN = Year and Week of Manufacture